

GAHC040005762025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./73/2025

Miss Opet Jamoh
Daughter of Shri Tangir Jamoh, permanent resident of Village Begging, PO and PS Boleng, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh and present address D Sector Court Street Naharlagun, PO and PS Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP

2:Smti Taba Yall Nabam
Age: 0
Occupation :
Wife of Shri Vishal Pah Nabam
a resident of Ward No.5 Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak, Aso Dalbong, T Tabing, Y Pangu

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Nimcha Hondique, C Ering, Begi Taba, Teto Taba

Linked Case : Crl.Petn./31/2024

Vishal Pah Nabam
Age: 50
Occupation :
Address: Son of Late Nabam Taram
resident of Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar

Papumpare District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:represented by the PP of AP

2:Opet Jamoh

Age: 35

Occupation :

Address:D/o Shri Tangir Jamoh

resident of D Sector

Naharlagun

PO and PS Naharlagun

Papumpare District

Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for : Teto Taba

Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for The State of AP and Anr: Advocate , appearing
for 2, respectively.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 25.08.2025

Mr. B. Siboh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in Crl.Petn. No. 73(AP)/2025, submits that the leading counsel, Mr. T. Tapak is out station and prays for an adjournment of the matter for 1(one) week.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 1(one) week.

Interim order so passed earlier in Crl.Petn. No. 31(AP)/ 2024 shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant